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Hanumakonda, 506009 
Educational Institutions 

 

 
 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024 

JUNE: 

02-06-2023 (Friday)  : Telangana Formation Day 

12-06-2023 (Monday) : Re-opening Day after summer vacation for classes I to X. 

12th and 13th  June, Half a day session only (9.15 a.m. to 

12.40 p.m.) 

14-06-2023 (Wednesday) :  Full day session of the school. (9.15 a.m to 4.15 p.m) 

29-06-2023 (Thursday) : Bakrid Holiday 

30-06-2023 (Saturday) : English Hand Writing competition for classes from I to X 

30-06-2023 (Saturday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of June and  

staff meeting. 

JULY: 

03-07-2023 to 06-07-2023 : Slip test for Formative Assessment-I from I to X classes. 

(Monday to Thursday)  

08-07-2023 (Saturday) :  Drawing and Painting competition for classes from I to X. 

11-07-2023 (Tuesday) : World Population Day 

13-07-2023 (Thursday) : Submission of slip test answer scripts in the office 

17-07-2023 (Monday) : Bonalu holiday 

18-07-2023 (Tuesday) : Distribution of Answer scripts of Slip test to children  

     from I to X classes. 

28-07-2023 (Friday)  : Essay writing competition for classes from IV to X.  

28-07-2023 (Friday)  : Submission of Syllabus registers for the month of July and  

staff meeting. 

29-07-2023 (Saturday) : Muharram holiday 
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AUGUST: 

01-08-2023 to 04-08-2023 : Formative Assessment – I for classes from P.P.1 to X. 

(Tuesday to Friday)  

03-08-2023 (Thursday) : International Friendship Day.  

04-08-2023 (Friday)  : Selection of students for Independence Day Celebrations  

15-08-2023 (Tuesday) : Independence Day Celebrations 

16-08-2023 (Wednesday) : Submission of  Formative Assessment-I answer scripts in the 

     office. 

21-08-2023 (Monday)  : Distribution of Formative Assessment-I Answer scripts  

     to P.P1 to X classes. 

25-08-2023 (Friday)  : Varalakshmi Vratham 

27-08-2023 (Sunday) : Distribution of scholastic achievement records of  

Formative Assessment- I for classes from P.P1 to X 

30-08-2023 (Wednesday) : Submission of Syllabus registers for the month of August and 

     Staff meeting. 

31-08-2023 (Thursday) : Raksha Bhandhan holiday. 

SEPTEMBER: 

01-09-2023 to 04-09-2023 :       Slip Test for Formative Assessment-II for classes from I to X.  

(Friday to Monday)  

05-09-2023 (Tuesday) : Teachers Day (Self Government Day Celebrations) 

06-09-2023 (Wednesday) : Fancy dress competition for classes P.P1 to III 

07-09-2023 (Thursday) : Sri Krishna Jayanthi Holiday 

13-09-2023 (Wednesday) : Submission of slip test answer scripts in the office 

18-09-2023 (Monday) : Vinayaka Chavithi holiday 

19-09-2023 (Tuesday) : Distribution of slip test answer scripts to the children from  

classes I to X. 

23-09-2023 (Saturday) : Elocution competition for classes from III to VII 

28-09-2023 (Thursday) : Milad Un Nabi holiday 

30-09-2023 (Saturday) : Elocution competition for classes from VIII to X 
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30-09-2023 (Saturday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of September  

and  staff meeting. 

OCTOBER: 

02-10-2023 (Monday) : Gandhi Jayanthi holiday  

10-10-2023 to 13-10-2023 : Formative Assessment – II for classes from P.P.1 to X. 

(Tuesday to Friday) 

13-10-2023 (Friday)  : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of October  

13-10-2023 (Friday)  : Bathukamma Celebrations 

14-10-2023  to  28-10-2023: I term vacation Tentative (May be changed as per  

(Saturday  to Saturday)   Government schedule )  

16-10-2023 (Monday) : World Food Day 

22-10-2023 (Sunday) : Durgashtami holiday 

24-10-2023 (Tuesday) : Vijayadashami holiday 

24-10-2023 (Tuesday) : UNO Formation Day 

30-10-2023 (Monday) : World Savings Day 

30-10-2023 (Monday) : Re opening day of the school after I term vacation 

30-10-2023 (Monday) : Submission of Formative Assessment-II answer scripts in  

the office. 

NOVEMBER:  

03-11-2023 (Friday)  : Distribution of Formative Assessment - I answer scripts  

to Children from P.P.1 to X classes. 

04-11-2023 (Saturday) :  Story telling competition for classes from I to VII. 

05-11-2023 (Sunday) : Summative Assessment- I for classes from P.P1 to X.  

06-11-2023 to 11-11-23 : Tentative (May be changed as per Government schedule)   

(Monday to Saturday) 

12-11-2023 (Sunday) : Deewali Holiday 

14-11-2023 (Tuesday) : Nehru Jayanthi (Children’s Day Celebration for  

classes I, II and III) 

18-11-23 (Saturday)  : Quiz competition for classes IV to V 
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25-11-2023 (Saturday) : Quiz competition for classes VI to VII 

27-11-2023 (Monday) : Gurunanak Jayanthi  and Karthika Poornima Holiday 

30-11-2023 (Thursday) : Quiz competition for classes from VIII to X 

30-11-2023 (Thursday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of November. 

     and staff meeting. 

DECEMBER: 

01-12-2023 (Friday)  : World AIDS Day. 

03-12-2023 (Sunday) : World Handicap day 

04-12-2023 to 07-12-2023  : Slip Test for Formative Assessment – III for classes 

(Monday to Thursday)  from I to X 

10-12-2023 (Sunday) : World Human Rights Day 

14-12-2023 (Thursday) : Submission of slip test answer scripts in the office. 

16-12-2023 (Saturday) : Debate competition for classes IV and V 

18-12-2023 (Monday) : Distribution of slip test answer scripts to children for  

classes from I to X 

22-12-2023 (Friday)  : National Mathematics Day 

23-12-2023 (Saturday) : Debate competition for classes VI and VII 

23-12-2023 (Saturday) : Farmers Day (Kisan Divas) celebrations 

25-12-2023 (Monday) : Christmas Holiday 

26-12-2023 (Tuesday) : Boxing Day Holiday 

30-12-2023 (Saturday) : Debate competition for classes from VIII to X 

31-12-2023 (Saturday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of  

December and staff meeting  

JANUARY: 

01-01-2024 (Monday) : New Years Day Holiday 

05-01-2024 (Friday)  : Selection of children for Republic Day Celebrations  

09-01-2024  to 12-01-2024 : Formative Assessment – III for classes from P.P1 to X 

(Tuesday to Friday)    
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12-01-2024 (Friday)  :         Sankranthi Celebration and Rangoli competition 

12-01-2024 (Friday)  :         World Youth Day 

13-01-2024 to 17-01-2024 : II Term Vacation Tentative (May be changed as per  

(Saturday to Wednesday)  Government schedule) 

14-01-2024 (Sunday) :         Bhogi Holiday 

15-01-2024 (Monday) :         Makara Sankranthi Hliday 

18-01-2024 (Thursday) :  Re-opening day of the school after  II term vacation 

19-01-2024 (Friday)  : Submission of  Formative Assessment – III  answer scripts  

     in the office. 

24-01-2024 (Wednesday) : Distribution of  Formative Assessment – III answer scripts to  

     children for classes from I to X 

26-01-2024 (Friday) :      Republic Day Celebrations.  

28-01-2024 (Sunday) : Distribution of scholastic achievement Records of  

Formative Assessment – III for classes from P.P1 to X 

30-01-2024 (Tuesday) : Martyr’s Day 

31-01-2024 (Wednesday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of January 

and staff meeting 

FEBRUARY: 

05-02-2024 to 08-02-2024 : Slip Test for Formative Assessment – IV for classes 

(Monday to Thursday)  from I to X.  

15-02-2024 (Thursday) : Submission of slip test answer scripts in the office 

20-02-2024 (Tuesday) : Distribution of slip test answer scripts to children  

from classes I to X 

28-02-2024 (Wednesday) : National Science Day celebrations 

29-02-2024 (Thursday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of  

February and staff meeting 
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MARCH: 

01-03-2024 to 05-03-2024  : Formative Assessment – IV for classes from P.P1 to X 

(Friday to Tuesday)   

08-03-2024 (Friday) : Maha Shivarathri and Women’s Day 

14-03-2024 (Thursday) : Submission of Formative Assessment – IV answer scripts  

in the office 

16-03-2024 (Saturday) : Submission of syllabus registers for the month of March  

and staff meeting. 

19-03-2024 (Tuesday) : Distribution of Formative Assessment –IV answer scripts  

to children from P.P1 to X classes 

24-03-2024 (Sunday) : Distribution of Scholastic Achievement Records of   

Formative Assessment-IV for classes from P.P.1 to X 

25-03-2024 (Monday) : Holi Holiday 

29-03-2024 (Friday)  : Good Friday Holiday 

APRIL: 

05-04-2024 (Friday) : Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi 

09-04-2024 (Tuesday) : Ugadi Holiday 

11-04-2024 (Thursday) : Idul Fitr Holiday 

12-04-2024 to 19-04-2024  :  Summative Assessment – II for classes from P.P1 to VIII  

(Friday to Friday)   (May be changed as per Government schedule)  

14-04-2024 (Sunday) : Dr. B.R. Ambedhkar Jayanthi Holiday 

17-04-2024 (Wednesday) : Sri Rama Navami Holiday 

23-04-2024 (Tuesday) : Distribution of Scholastic Achievement Records of   

Summative Assessment – II for classes from P.P.1 to VIII 

23-04-2024 (Tuesday) : Last working day for the Academic Year 2023-24  

 


